Duun Industrier as
7630 Asen, Norway
DUUN www.duun.no

TF220 Spare parts catalogue

Serial number: from 150089 |

0)

0O

:



Content

25228005

25228002

25228010

25228009

25228012

25228003

Serial number: 150089 -



0]V 1=V TSR 2

25228001 | HULL AND COVERS .....ccutiuteuiettattatesteateasessesessaseaseast s s besses e s esses s ese e b e 48 £ 48 e 18£8 e s e s s 48 e 28 e eE £ 48 £ A8 e A8 £ 8 €842 82 h e o8 £ e E e 4 E £ AR £ AE £ R €8 £ A8 £ s s e R e e E e 4R £ AR £ A8 £ R e A E £ s e At e R e e E b e R e AR e AR e AR £ AR e b e s e st e s e e R e e b e s bt e b e b e nn e n e e 4
25228002 | EJECTOR FAN...cutittittteitetesieseeieasesteaseasesse s esseseaseaseaseas e et e 18£8 e s e s s a8 e a8 e a8 £ 48 £ 48 e 18£8 £ 0 e s s 28 e a8 £ a8 £ 4R £ AR e AE £ 8 £ 8428 £ R e e R £ e R e AR £ AR £ A8 £ R €8 e E e s s 2R e e E £ 4R £ AR £ AR £ E e H £ 82 At e Rt e E e 4R e AR e AR e AR £ AR e b e R e ne e R e e Rt e b e e bt b nenn e n e 6
25228003 | FEEDING SCREW ....c.utitieuteiteateeitesttestesteassesteaseastesssassessesssessesssassesssasssssesssessessesssesseassessesssassessesssessestssssesseasssssesssessessessssssesssessesseessessesssessessessesseassessesssessessesssssessssssessessessessens 8
25228004 | EJECTOR SPOUT ....uviitietieiteeteestesteaseestesteessesteaseessesseassesseassessesssassessssssessessssssessessssssesssesssssesssessessssssesseessessesssessessesssessesssessesseessessesssessessesssessessesssesseessessesseesestessssssesesssessenses 10
25228005 | BREAKDOWN FLAP ...c.tiitieiteittestesteaseestesteessesteassessesseassessesssessesssessesssssssssessssssesseasssssesssesssssesssessessssssesseassessesssassessesssessesssessesseassessesssessessessssssessessesseessessesseessessessssssesesssessenses 12
25228006 | CYLINDER EJECTOR SPOUT . ..cutiitiitteitestteitesteateesteaseestesseassessesssassessessssssessssssesseasssssesssssssssesssesseasssssesseassessesssassessesssessessssssesseassessesssessesesssessesssssesseassesesseessessessssssesesssessenses 14
25228007 | STRUT EJECTOR SPOUT ...utiittitiiteeteeitesteessesteaseesteaseessesseassessesssessessesssessessssssesseasssssesssessessesssessessssssesseasssssesssassessesssessessssssesseassessesssessessesssessesssssesseatsesesseesestessssssesesssessenses 16
25228008 | GEARBOX AND CHAINS......eutettetteteetestesteseesseseesessaasessessessessessessesssssessasessessessessessessessessesessessessessessessessessesessessessesessessessessesesseesessesensessesessesessensessentensensesenseeeseaesessensessesens 18
25228009 | SKID PAD ....cutitiitietesteeteseesest ettt ettt st s s e s e e esease a8 £ a8 e 14 e a8 e 1248 e s a8 e eh e 4R e AR £ AR £ AR e A8 £ R £ AR e R £ 4R £ SR £ AR £ AR £ AR e AR £ R e R £ RS oA s 4R £ AR £ 4R AR £ AR £ R e R e e e AR 4R £ SR £ 4R £ AR £ R £ R e R oS oA R oA e AR £ AR £ AR £ AR e R e R e E R e e R e R e e R Rt bR n e r e 20
25228010 | SIDE EXTENSION, RIGHT SIDE ....1iutittittsteteteseeseasaasassessessessessessessesssssssessessessessessessessessasessesessessessessessessesessssessesessessessessesessensessesensessesesesessensessentessesseseseeeeaesessessessesens 22
25228011 | LEFT SIDE SNOW COLLECTOR ....utittiteitestesteseeseasaasaasessessessessessessesssssssessessessessessessessessssessessessessessessessessesesssasessessessessessessesessensessesensessesessessnseasessentessessesenseseseaesessessessensens 24
25228012 | WEAR STEEL SIDE EXTENSION ....utttitetestestesteseessesessessessessessessessesssssssessessessessessessessessssessessessessessessessessesessssessessesessessessesesseesessesessessessessesssseesessestessessessesesesseesessessessensens 26

Serial number: 150089 - 3



25228001 | Hull and covers

Serial number: 150089 -



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 1252230 Hull TF220

2422256 Hexagon screw M8x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
2422310 Hexagon screw M10x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

2 1 1252270 Wear steel
3 11 2344491 Locking screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
4 11 2489175 Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 6926
5 2 1252296 Wear steel edge TF220
6 1 1252242 Cover over feeding screw
7 1 1252289 Leftside cover
8 8 2483610 Locking nut M10 EIZn DIN 985
9 18 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125
10 7 2422297 Hexagon screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
11 8 2531047 Washer M8 ElzZn DIN 125
12 5 2483609 Locking nut M8 ElZn DIN 985
13 2 2556142 Locking pin @10x40
14 4 2422246 Hexagon screw M8x25 EIZn 8.8 DIN 933
15 1 2935116 Sticker TF220
16 2 2551730 Drawbar bolt cat. 2 @28x95
17 1 2935121 Sticker 45x309 Snow blower 540 rpm collection plate
18 1 2935063 Sticker 68x40 CE
19 2 2534060 Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 127
20 2 2422295 Hexagon screw M10x20 EIZn 8.8 DIN 933
21 1 1252240 Rear cover
22 1 1252241 Plate at joints
23 1 1252244 Back side cover
1
1

Serial number: 150089 -



25228002 | Ejector fan

Serial number: 150089 -



Pos Qty Article no

2534078
2422485
2954175
1252255

1 1 1251366
3 1 1252256
4 1 1252286
6 1 2954206
7 1 2964212
8 1 2115160
9 1 1251340
10 8 2531060
11 4 2422301
12 4 2483610
13 12 2531078
14 2 2422494
15 6 2483613
16 4 2422491
17 4 2531072
18 4 2534072
19 4 2422398
20 1 2473340

1

1

1

1

Designation
Ejector fan 70 cm

Support for front bearing

Leg bearing UCP 210 50mm

Chain wheel 1" 217 @40

Cotter 12x8 L45 St DIN 6885A

End plate

Washer M10 EIZn DIN 125

Hexagon screw M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
Locking nut M10 ElIZn DIN 985

Washer M16 EIZn DIN 125

Hexagon screw M16x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985

Hexagon screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
Washer M14 EIZn DIN 125

Spring washer M14 EIZn DIN 127
Hexagon screw M14x40 Elzn 8.8 DIN 933
Threaded pin hollow M12x16 St DIN 916
Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127
Hexagon screw M16x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
Flange bearing UCF 210 50mm

Sleeve @51/57x32

Serial number: 150089 -



25228003 | Feeding screw

Serial number: 150089 -



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 1252249 Feeding screw TF220
2 2954175 Flange bearing UCF 210 50mm
1 1252086 Cotter 14x9 L48 St
1 2964226 Chain wheel 1" 226 @50
1 1252248 Sleeve
1 2473340 Threaded pin hollow M12x16 St DIN 916
1 1251340 End plate
16 2531072 Washer M14 ElZn DIN 125

O O~NOOP~WN

8 2422400 Hexagon screw M14x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
10 8 2483612 Locking nut M14 ElZn DIN 985

1 2534078 Spring washer M16 EIZn DIN 127

1 2422485 Hexagon screw M16x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

Serial number: 150089 -



25228004 | Ejector spout

10

e

/
&@ AN

Serial number: 150089 -



Pos Qty Articleno Designation

1 1 1251384 Ejector spout 70 cm
2 1 1251382 OQutlet flap 70 cm
3 4 2344330 Locking screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
4 2 1252039 Bearing washer
5 2 2533065 Body washer ¢11/35x3
6 22 2483610 Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985
7 1251385 Grate for spout
8 2556142 Locking pin #10x40
9 14 2422299 Hexagon screw M10x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
10 38 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125
11 2 2526317 Bolt ¥19,8x45
12 1 1251152 Stop against hull
13 1 2964105 Cog wheel module 4
14 1 1251198 Washer for cog wheel
15 1 1251136 Ball bearing ring @500
16 4 2538039 Spring washer M6 A4 DIN 127
17 7 2537036 Washer M6 A4 DIN 125
18 2 2483808 Lockin nut M6 A4 DIN 985
19 3 2426205 Hexagon screw M6x20 A4 DIN933
20 3 2426200 Hexagon screw M6x16 A4 DIN 933
21 2 2957751 Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 3/8" L10 ED @3,0
22 4 2422301 Hexagon screw M10x35 EIZn 8.8 DIN 933
23 1 2935150 Sticker Duun 160x160
24 1 12512015 Bracket f/oil engine
25 1 12512006 Lid o/hydraulic motor
26 2 2935088 Sticker 90x48 Risk of hand crushing
1

N
~N

2955504 Hydraulic motor 40 ccm

Serial number: 150089 -



25228005 | Breakdown flap

Serial number: 150089 -

12



Pos Qty Article no

1

O© O ~NODWNPE
NNNOOOO MDD

1251383
2344330
1252039
2533065
2483610
1252037
2344335
1252041

Designation

Breakdown flap 70 cm

Locking screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
Bearing washer

Body washer g11/35x3

Locking nut M10 ElIZn DIN 985

Strut for breakdown flap

Locking screw M10x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
Bearing sleeve on spout

Serial number: 150089 -

13



25228006 | Cylinder ejector spout

Serial number: 150089 -

2/

(<

N
S

14



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 2955362 Cylinder 32x20x125 H20H20
2 2 2957754 Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED

Serial number: 150089 -

15



25228007 | Strut ejector spout

Serial number: 150089 -

16



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 1252058 Strutfor outlet flap

Serial number: 150089 -

17



25228008 | Gearbox and chains

Serial number: 150089 -

18



Pos Qty Articleno Designation

O 00 NO UL A WN B

W W W W W W INDNDNDNDNMNDNMNMNDNNNNRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRRERRRRBR
u b W NPFPOOOOKNOULPE W NEFEREOOOLONOOUPEWNREO

36

R R BANRRRPRRRPRRLRDIMDNOIODNOOWOORRRRRNNRRNRRRRRRNRRR

2115147 Cotter 10x8 L56 St DIN 6885B

2964210 Chain wheel 1" 217 @35

1252253 Washer $10/60x6

2473350 Threaded pin hollow M12x35 St DIN 916
2527128 Lock pin 13x55 DIN 1474

2964212 Chain wheel 1" 217 @40

2954173 Flange bearing UCF 208 40mm

1252233 Shaft for chain drive

2115160 Cotter 12x8 L45 St DIN 6885A

2962193 Joint- @#35-1 3/8"

2954120 Chain tensioner wheel 1" 12t

1252283 Sleeve

1252291 Nut plate

2531086 Washer M20 ElZn DIN 125

2534086 Spring washer M20 ElZn DIN 127
2422582 Hexagon screw M20x90 EIZn 8.8 DIN 931
2963122 Roller chain 1" Simplex 53 links

1252090 Nut plate

2422581 Hexagon screw M20x80 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
2963121 Roller chain 1" Simplex 57 links

2531069 Washer M12 ElZn DIN 125

2534069 Spring washer M12 ElZn DIN 127
2422348 Hexagon screw M12x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
2531072 Washer M14 ElZn DIN 125

2422400 Hexagon screw M14x45 EIZn 8.8 DIN 933
2483612 Locking nut M14 EIZn DIN 985

2534078 Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127
2422485 Hexagon screw M16x30 EIZn 8.8 DIN 933
2534060 Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 127
2422301 Hexagon screw M10x35 EIZn 8.8 DIN 933
1252284 Sleeve

1251340 End plate

2481611 Hexagon nut M12 ElZn DIN 934

2422350 Hexagon screw M12x35 EIZn 8.8 DIN 933
1252245 Shims gearbox 4 mm

1252246 Shims gearbox 3 mm

Serial number: 150089 -

Pos Qty Articleno Designation

37 1
38 1
39091

1252247 Shims gearbox 2 mm
2961113 gearbox 1:1 90°
5310110 Gear oil

19



25228009 | Skid pad

20

Serial number: 150089 -



Pos Qty Article no

1

No oaabhwN

2

NNNDNBRDN

1252231
1252243
2531078
2422503
2483613
2526321
2556142

Designation

Level rod for skid pads

Skid pad

Washer M16 EIZn DIN 125

Hexagon screw M16x110 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985

Top strut bolt cat. 1 @19x70

Locking pin @10x40

Serial number: 150089 -

21



25228010 | Side extension, right side

2N
\/M N
\ _ [§
/™ v\/ \ N N/
/ A2
A T
\\ / v\\. \\ a\\
»_a// A %4// /.7
@;«), Jn AN

\
\

=71

0

9

22

Serial number: 150089 -



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 1252280 Side extension, right
2 12 2531078 Washer M16 EIZn DIN 125
3 6 2483613 Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985
4 6 2422491 Hexagon screw M16x45 EIZn 8.8 DIN 933

Serial number: 150089 -

23



25228011 | Left side snow collector

24

Serial number: 150089 -



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 1252294 Left side snow collector
2 4 2344350 Locking screw M12x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 60
3 4 2531069 Washer M12 ElIZn DIN 125
4 4 2483611 Locking nut M12 EIZn DIN 985

Serial number: 150089 -

25



25228012 | Wear steel side extension

26

Serial number: 150089 -



Pos Qty Article no

1

No oabhwN

1

NBANDDMPRE

1252194
1252095
2344491
2489175
2422491
2531078
2483613

Designation

Bracket for wear steel

Wear steel on side extension

Locking screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 6926
Hexagon screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

Locking nut M16 EIZn DIN 985

Serial number: 150089 -

27



